TO: DR. MICHAEL RAISOR
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

FROM: MICHAEL A. MULHEIRN, DIRECTOR
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND PLANNING

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS

DATE: JUNE 28, 2016
BG# LET# CONTRACTOR SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
16-005 16-005 Parco Construction Group YPAS/PhIHVAC Renovation & Elevator Addition 01 11,074.00
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on ___June 28, 2016 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

JUNE 28, 2016

Ph I HVAC Renovation & Elevator Addition @ YPAS

‘ Change Order #01

Original Contract
Amount

Previous Approved
Change Order Amount

Current Change Order
Amount

Total Contract Amount
to Date

Total Project Cost to
Date

9,496,900.00

0.00

11,074.00

9,507,974.00

$754,503.25

1. Credit for the change in scope revising all new/replacement category cabling for any system from
CAT6A plenum rated to CAT6 plenum rated. Justification: Owner requested.

2. Credit for reusing existing conduit, and replacing wire. Justification: Owner requested.

3. Refurbish existing auditorium seats, in lieu of replacing existing auditorium seats with new. This
upcharge is school funded. Justification: Owner requested.




